143
144
≤ 1500V d.c.
≤ 58A
IEC 60364-7-712
004660060 LS16 SMA A2
2-pole
150

isconnectors
1 PV circuit 1500 V DC
Type Code No. Nr. Of poles Description Current [A] / pole
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
500 V DC / pole
1 PV circuit 1000 V DC
Type Code No. Nr. Of poles Description Current [A] / pole
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
500 V DC / pole
250 V DC / pole
Connect poles in series for 1000 VDC, or in parallel for higher nominal current (2x at 2 pole and 4x at 4 pole)
LBS DC are manually operated multipolar load break switches.
Making and breaking capacity under load conditions up to 1500 VDC.
These extremely durable switches have been tested and approved for use in the most
demanding applications. They have been designed and tested for all types of applications: earthing, floating or bipolar.
- Thanks to a reduced number of bridging bars, you can limit your costs and save mounting time
- A 2 pole switch has reduced warming and can be placed in a smaller enclosure
- can be directly connected to up to four independent PV panel strings (4 pole switch)
- tested to critical currents and at 10kA short circuit during 50 ms without specific protection
High quality materials glass fibre reinforced polyester frame provide:
- high mechanical strength,
- stability to temperature variations (RTI of 130°C)
- high dielectric strength (high CTI / tested as per standard ASTM D 2303)
General characteristics
Rated voltage
Rated current
Standards
Application For interupting DC circuits (PV, battery storage systems, etc.)
148
LBS 100 DС LBS 160 DC
100 А 160 А
100 А 160 А
100 А 160 А
100 А 160 А
1000 V DC 1000 V DC
12kV 12kV
1 1000V DC DC-21B 100 1P+ ; 1P- 2 B4 160 1P+ ; 1P- 2 B4
10 kA 10 kA
5 kA 5 kA
10 kA 10 kA
35 mm2 70 mm2
32 mm 32 mm
35 mm2 70 mm2
32 mm 32 mm
20 Nm 20 Nm
26 Nm 26 Nm
10000
10 Nm
1,8 kg
0,8 2

thanks to a wide variety of accessories.
LBS AC1000 load break switches (IEC 69047-3)
Type Code No. Nr. Of poles Ie [A]
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
LBS AC1000 load break switches (IEC 69047-3)
Heavy duty applications up to 1000 VAC - AC 22
Advantages
 � Improved performance
 �  The rapid opening and closing, combined with
the arcing chambers, ensure improved breaking
performance.
 � Harsh service categories AC-22 under 1000 VAC.
 � Robustness
 �  Double breaking per pole (proven sliding system)
offering durability and high short-circuit current
withstand.
 �  Made of glass fiber reinforced polyester for maximum
thermal and mechanical resistance.
 � Safe operation
 �  The position indicator is directly on the bar housing
the moveable contacts, ensuring it can be seen in all
circumstances.
 � Ease of installation
 �  Connection facilitated by the design of the external
terminals:
 � good centre-to-centre distance (up to 65 mm),
 � copper connection up to 240 mm2,
 �  large range of accessories to facilitate integration and
operation.
152
LBS 200 3P AC1000 LBS 400 3P AC1000
200 А 400 А
1000 V
12 kV
A/B
500 V a.c. AC-20 A / AC-20 B 200 A/200 A 400 A/400 A
500 V a.c. AC-21 A / AC-21 B 200 A/200 A 400 A/400 A
500 V a.c. AC-22 A / AC-22 B 200 A/200 A 400 A/400 A
500 V a.c. AC-23 A / AC-23 B 200 A/200 A 400 A/400 A
690 V a.c. AC-20 A / AC-20 B 200 A/200 A 400 A/400 A
690 V a.c. AC-21 A / AC-21 B 200 A/200 A 400 A/400 A
690 V a.c. AC-22 A / AC-22 B 200 A/200 A 400 A/400 A
690 V a.c. AC-23 A / AC-23 B 200 A/200 A 400 A/400 A
1000 V a.c. AC-22 A / AC-22 B 200 A/200 A 400 A/400 A
50 / 60 Hz
15 kA
8 kA 11 kA
22 kA
50 kA
200 A 400 A
Mounting orientation
A B C H H1 J J1 K K1 K2 Ø L P Y
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
LBS 200
3P
AC1000
LBS 400
3P
AC1000